<l DISTRIBUTION MODULE
ASSEMBLY

KYT-070
11/2021




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

M Update Notes




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY =) >

M Contents

Tools&Equipment Informations

TOOI SYMBDOI GUIAE.......vete ettt crtere e etee e e eve s sbe s e e sbe s bbesbsesss e sbesssesbesesbenssesresssesssessesnssens 4
TOrQUE TaADIE.eeeieeee ettt ettt eve s be e e eba e b e ebeebasesbesbeebs s sbesnseesssessesrsaessaensesnseessesnsesnsans 5
Screw/Bolt/Special Parts for ASSEMDIY........cvcviiieieeeceeeeeteee e e sre e e 6

1 Main Busbar Assembly

1.1 A FIat Bar ASSEMDIY (TOP)..cucicieeietieeeeeeeeeteetecteetettetet et eseeveere et eeress et et essessessesensessessessessessasessessesesesnens 7
1.2 2 Flat Bar ASSEMDBIY (TOP) .oveoieieeieieieietiteeee et eve e et et e eae e ses e s seasessesseseesessessensensensesensensesensenen 11
2 Vertical Busbar

2.1 4 Flat Bar Vertical Bar Assembly (2500A-4000A).......c.oouiriererrereeeereereereereesensesseeesessessessessessssseens 15
2.2 2 Flat Bar Vertical Bar Assembly (1350A-2300A)......cuouiriiiiiciininrieeee e esee s ereesseasesssesesseons 25
2.3 2 Flat Bar Vertical Bar Assembly (495A-T1300A)........ciiieieeeeeeeeeseeressentesiesessessessessessesessesssensens 35
3 Earthing Bar ASSEMBIY.........c.uoviiiiiiiceiceececteeteee et ere et bbb s s enesreebssas s ssessesensesasonneseas 41
4 TOP COVEI ASSEMDIY ..ottt ettt sa b e ae st e sabeebe st s eassenaessasentasneas 43
5  REArPaANEIASSEMDIY .........ooouvereteeeceeeeeteete ettt et et esa e ebeereere s b et e b be s be et e saeereeneens e naenbereneens 44
6 Fixed Front Cover ASSEMDBIY............oo ettt ettt et a e ae s st st e neesreens 46
7 S1AE PaNEl ASSEMDBIY.......covieeeeectteteeeecte ettt ettt cer e et be et e eat e beeereebasesbeeseerbaesbensbenbeenseennees 47




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

Bl Tools Symbol Guide

Cross | Slot
e\

SW3 SW6

o M4 Allen Key e M8 Allen Key
sSw4 SWs8

o M5 Allen Key | ® m M10 Allen Key
e [ M6 Allen Key

5,5mm M3 Spanner 10mm M6 S 18mm M12'S

A ————KO) ) Bi—:{0) panner 5) Bs— () panner
27mm
7 mm 13mm
| M18 Spanner

D —10) M4 Spanner D T M8 Spanner ) De— 1 9)

8mm 15mm M10S
ST———¥0) M5 Spanner Sr——%0) panner

Caution: For safety precaution ; Protective gloves and equipments must be used while assembly.
As additional tools for assembly;

e  Torque wrench features:

v" Tightening torque : 75 N.m

v' It has a reduced thickness, can be easily used to access non accessible joints/fishplates and between busbars.
. Torque wrench an accessories:

v" Wrench shaft - mandatory

v" Extra-thin pawl adapter - mandatory

v" Pawl for ordinary sockets
. Extra-thin sockets for pawl + shaft:

v" 13 mm extra-thin low socket
v" 13 mm extra-thin high socket
v' 15 mm extra-thin low socket
v" 15 mm extra-thin high socket
v' 18 mm extra-thin low socket
v

18 mm extra-thin high socket




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

W Torque Table for Screw/Bolt

Recommended tightening torque for mechanical and electrical links
8.8-class screws (with nut + washers)

M3 1.5
M4 3.5
M5 7
Mé 13
M8 28
M10 50
M12 75

Tightening torque for electrical links on the devices and for their fixing:
Marking varnish:
After tightening each electrical connection to the appropriate torque, apply somevarnish:

v" Between the nut and the screw or
v" Between the screw head and the copper bar or
v" Between the device for tightening on a threaded part

Varnish should not block the screw:

v" It allows operator inspection, to verify if the bolts/ nut are tightened or not.
v' It facilitates the identification of any loose nuts during the switchboard'’s lifetime.

Varnish features:

v" Coloured acrylic varnish, indelible and able to resist a 150° C temperature.
v" PDS recommends a red varnish as a standard to identify the panelbuilder’s work.
v" Other colours can be used by the contractoror any operators entitled to work on the switchboard after its commissioning.




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

W Screw/Bolt/Special Parts for Assembly

Philips Pan M6x23 Philips Flat ~ M5x20 Philips Flat  Philips Flat Head

Head Screw Head Screw (Teos) Head Screw (Teos) Screw
\) )
@
Hexagon Socket Head  Hexagon Socket Hexagon Socket Hexagon Socket

Bolt (Half Thread) Head Bolt Button Head Bolt Flat Head Bolt

Hexagon Head Bolt Hexagon Head Internal Door
Bolt Knob Bolt
Regular Nut Flange Nut Previling Torque Cage Nut Plastic Cage
Nut Nut
& @ @
) O

QY Q)

Flat Washer Spring Lock Toothed Lock Wedge Lock
Washer Washer Washer

S




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY =) —

Bl 1. BUSBAR ASSEMBLY
1.1 FOUR (4) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (TOP)

NEUTRAL L L L
o! )
O © O © O © o
o o
Vi \
NEUTRAL L L L

NEUTRAL L L L

4

(—m

T
5
5
2
J

Neutral Rated Current Flat Copper Size (mm) xQty
Section (in) 111213 | NeutrallN) |

1/2N 2500A 40/10x4 40/10x2
1/1N 2500A 40/10x4 40/10x4
1/2N 3000A 50/10x4 50/10x2
1/1N 3000A 50/10x4 50/10x4
1/2N 3400A 60/10x4 60/10x2
1/1N 3400A 60/10x4 60/10x4
1/2N 4000A 80/10x4 80/10x2

1/1N 4000A 80/10x4 80/10x4




8 X
S i
5 S
e IZ
TEX
=10
520 O
o3
Y —
>
m
b
L
n
0
<
=i 5
o =
Q >
@) o
2 E
(7]
o <
[ a4
> B
=N -
(a4
= o
v I
[a) o
)
(@)
. LL
<«
n E
ﬁu L




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

1.1 FOUR (4) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (TOP)

Required Packages:
1010.18X

1009.0XX/1011.XXX

TDeoblobobloboblotlo oo toktiotoblo Lol 4P \

N
o
o
o g
O
o g
G
° o
G
0 o
O
o ¢
G|
0 ¢
G )
L]
G
° ¢
o
° e
G
° e
G
o o
N
0 o
O
o

o

m
W
mj
mj
mj
mj
mi
m
mi
m
mi
m i
W
mj
m
W i




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

1.1 FOUR (4) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (TOP)

= = o
= o
a
R
g
g
o
v (s}
R o
0 (sl
R o
0 (a]
| o
y o
’ o
q (]
R o
q ]
| o
g (]
| o
0 (]
J o
q (s]
| o
q (]
y o
v (s]
y o
q (s]
| o
q (]
R o
q (s]
R o
q (]
y o
q (a]
y o
; g
1]
’ o
1]
" o
1]
’ o
1 o
—
————— == © =S
—————— SNESN
- - = =
== (8] Y
=== = = =y
o } oy =
™Nimll | qm“m ’x N S
Q = oy e S
o = Bhg] oy NGRS
() Q'S8 o 9 o ] 2=
w\"‘ Q@ ge o
S DS
2= S
s

N -U Torque:20 Nm (M 10) \

o

T r—rr—rr—rr—rr—rr - rrrrrrrr—rr—rr—

Hededdedededeldedeldeldede e
r/
r

1

\
e HeEHeHeHee&
v ermerse e o=

Qollolololo
emommomme=meomme
oo oo™
H=3=C1=3—1—1




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

1.2 TWO (2) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (TOP)

I\I\/u |\|||||\

V
I

NEUTRAL L L L
ol o
8 0 00 00 ©O0 0O o
J L
NEUTRAL L L L
\ texpEn  fexpan N fexpan  lexpan
L —] [ —] [ —]
L—1 L—1
_ — ey \ ey N\, ey N\ usdzEy N, —/
- )
NEUTRAL L L L
 fexpan  fexparn \ fexpan  fexcpan
L — [ ——— [ — L —1
11010011 11 H I IIrI Ml
—D [ ——— L —1 L —1
. — wedxEy N\ =7 TN ey \, usdEy N\ /M
L J
Neutral Rated Current Flat Copper Size (mm) xQty
1/2N 1350A 40/10x2 40/5x2
1/1N 1350A 40/10x2 40/10x2
1/2N 1620A 50/10x2 50/5x2
1/1N 1620A 50/10x2 50/10x2
1/2N 1860A 60/10x2 60/5%x2
1/1N 1860A 60/10x2 60/10x2
1/2N 2300A 80/10x2 40/10x2

1/1N 2300A 80/10x2 80/10x2




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

1.2 TWO (2) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (TOP)

Required Packages:
1010.16X
1009.0XX/1011.XXX/1019.0XX

If 1/2 Section Neutral Coper Bar thickness is
5mm, Adapter must be used.

. =
ﬁ@ﬁ(@m B
055y
I,! ||| ‘ For 5mm Copper Bar (1/2 Neutral)‘
e |1
i > . r
7 ] >

T~

1 ,AI
T

Il

i

= g
L

Tighten loose




oo ommomo oo mo=mo=o=o=o=a

Codoedoc[debedeOe[Ooededo <

OCHoEScESeEmoEN oo oo o==o=o=o:

OodeOeOceOeOeOeOcOceOeOcoL

=

,,,,...,mouvmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm_

Sesy Q
>
2

Il
]
>
@
>
m
a
<
-
2
(@
®)
>
Z
o
-
-
—
(24
&
[a

o
il m .
; i : 8
®e | o o A\ m \
1] 0 m @
m o a m
o o
2 [o ] 17 & i W
I - 1= )
1 1@ i 1@
m ® i as— = i =] = - Q O
] ® 0o =-e o o T =
g T = ] 2 O O °
] O )P B e i ? =\\e=o =0 )
o o A = =0 =30 =30 o o= o= 0=0E ER=\
[ Im 5 3 B\ e=<-%e emom=mc=o==o
aaaaaaaaaa A = Clo [ R o R o R o Y o [ o T o ) i KD
1@ TofdodedemeHedoDer] 2 =
01O N NN N N N N i R
Ny
I = Heoeld odododododo
N\ Somomomo

e

LY e = 2

es=mos=0!

I=E1=L]

SetSemom,

1.2 TWO (2) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (TOP)
ER)
©

Required Packages:
1009.0XX/1011.XXX/1019.0XX

1010.16X




>
[a1)]
b
L
n
0
<
L
—
2
(@)
o
2
p4
O
T
2
Q
o
|
2]
(@]

—P >

1.2 TWO (2) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (TOP)

B

°

ju]

°

Sws8

% COOCELOCE oE=EoE=EoE o= o=co=6e=6

f\ D@ Becnomomomototot
Q}Q_»
X
iy
)
/g
¢ o
/g
il
mege =
o
i /4
\:e =
\ceb o S
v >
i) Wz
i £
i z
}e \\ I3
&) %. g
g
P P
6 o V5 oo o s oo
f cBeEeEeceBEE
né J o= cm=moo=okE
Bc / mm}anMmMmMnm
yn cFMoecfleFMoFeofRle
X ;
'
yq
I z
X 14
) e
ol /£ =
W7 = P
nfmgnm Beug \\.
1N =, bnx
fe eue\n\ M P
! o /79
f Qea\D E\eea \N
- -bebebecbeobeeobeber




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY =, ) —

B 2. VERTICAL BUSBAR ASSEMBLY
2.1 FOUR (4) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (2500A-4000A)

4 Flat bar to 4 Flat Bar(65kA) 4 Flat bar to 4 Flat Bar (85kA)

E Max.350mm E E

H i

Max.500mm 2 : :
: i :

I 2

: : :

Max.500mm S ! H
| |§

Max.500mm é {: ;:
s 5

Min.300mm sl Min.300mm i
L D Tij L]




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.1 FOUR (4) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (2500A-4000A)

\ Required Packages:
9\ 1010.38X
1009.0XX/1011.XXX
M5X10
()

=TI

©

EleEleFle/ @ \eEleEleEleEleEle
]

RO% =<

oo o-

== ap——p—a—
ALttt

—
BN

& ho=aor

" FHeHe
REA=NCR =N
Seeo
——a—
A=

o—oro @ DorTefinie:
® [eFe
N = <
WE




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.1 FOUR (4) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (2500A-4000A)

Required Packages:
1010.38X
1009.0XX/1011.XXX

o=

BeBeBeEBeBeBeBeEBeBeBeEeBeRBeBeBeEBeReRe
°

-.. 5
o

jeBeBeHeEeBeBBg @ [

Somomomom °

cEeBeBe

cBHeBeBeB
o=

x@

4@\. ° -T@‘
E-E.E.E;yg eEleEleEleFleEleElePlePeFleFleEleEleFleEleEleEleEleEle @\'E'EOEOE~E'

ieEBeBeBeBeBeBeR




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.1 FOUR (4) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (2500A-4000A)

\ Required Packages:

3\ 1024.280




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY =, ) —

2.1 FOUR (4) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (2500A-4000A)

Required Packages:
1024.280

BPlefHefiefiokiofiefekie

L sl




Required Packages
1012.002/003/004

-
o
>
L
72]
n
<
L
-
-
o
o
>
Z
O
[
-
—
a4
[
2
o

2.1 FOUR (4) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (2500A-4000A)

P DS




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.1 FOUR (4) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (2500A-4000A)

Required Packages:
1021.XXXX (1043.XXX)

[}
L
2]

| —

v :

chegegegegege

chcRc R RoRoRoRoRo@o@er> @




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.1 FOUR (4) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (2500A-4000A)

Required Packages:
1009.0XX/1011.XXX

M10
/' Tighten loose

| OO O=0:0:0

= e
SIS
2

oQoOeOo@o0)|
o

PPl hGeieHeHeetie e

[ =l

/]
Sk ek

i
f
§
[
!
!
¢
s
!
H
[
f
§
[
!
i
f
[
!
g
[
s

oY
O

IR

O
S
O
O
0
5
O
5
O
o
O
0
o
O
O
O
S
8 &
5
O
5
O
o
o
O
O
O
5
O
5
Al o
o
fe
[l @
o3
:

J|




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.1 FOUR (4) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (2500A-4000A)

Required Packages:
1021.XXXX

=i E
o 0
!
!
B
b
il i 3
= IHE ;
Lo S —T )
.\-,‘ ;
NS :
I o
I o
I 0
t :
_%é%sia

) ==

J,

—— =
\Bef
B
=

|

tflome 19001 T
Nas el
[

=

chodoleReRoRoRoRoRoder ©




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.1 FOUR (4) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (2500A-4000A)

Required Packages:
Std:1009.0XX/1011.XXX

Torque: 20Nm o

M10

R

®
i
i
iy
y
[J
Q
Vlanb

y
Y
Y
y
Y
q

!
!
1
!
!
o
AN\\%

Se e

STER olll lIF=Z

Required Packages:
Top:1023.1XX

AN

SR

2= S
ELSSSN
o nsva"mngoguﬂaﬂ e
M5X10 am,nmu,oso;n;mmnmﬂoﬂ uuuuuu ol
% m‘hﬂlqu§ qgugasﬂﬂ"gnsnﬂcﬁnﬂﬂﬁoﬂu e_-—?,'?;?‘:? ;;; = A ﬁ ()
g E]‘B]"E-m:Q S e @ scangn;cnnﬂ"ﬁ"ﬂnﬁu ——— el
Al ——— ol
= === ol
. . 10 5 ol
Warning: This part must  |igjlle o ai
be use if main busbar is 02y ~ 2 :
. [ ol
not continue. i0inj = ; _ oi
L | ol
() Ril 7 : -
Dol o I o=
Do jingss " ot
po]nji L ol
Do ] ol
Lol H
00|y H p ol
o o |lllo m o ©
0o !“ ° ol




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.2 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (1350A-2300A)

4 Flat bar to 2 Flat Bar(65kA)

L—mmmm—‘

2 Flat bar to 2 Flat Bar(65kA) 2 Flat bar to 2 Flat Bar (85kA)
200mm _ﬁ‘lll ININTNT h II TN b
D-D-U-D
Max.500mm

Max.500mm

@SOOm m

Min.300mm




>
[a1)]
b
L
n
0
<
L
—
2
(@)
o
2
p4
O
T
2
Q
o
|
2]
(@]

—P >

2.2 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (1350A-2300A)

Required Packages:
1010.36X/1010.48X

1009.0XX/1011.XXX

=omoememo

joHoHoHoHocHoRNoeHoEcRNocHcRNcHocRNocHocRNcHocRocRNcHoRocHoRocEHoRoRoRoRoHoRNoEoRoE¢

s
7% = o = 7Oy @ o =omomomo=
M.M.M.I\O .m_.m.m_-m_.M.M.m_.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m-m-N0 O -T3-T3- T33P -_PY-—FY M.M.M-,\@ .m.m.m_.m_.ﬂ.m_.M.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m% C .1@.M-M.M.M.m
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll Seoco o OO O a0 Y= IV - -k — A \ A
—————— O O VT 1Y \.ﬂ@ lllllllllll 6 |||||||||||||||
i —dy—ry! ,:ﬂﬂihnhl e e e e i BT e g e e o o e 2 e e
2l
=
V=

1"
SemeBemen (@".m.m.m.m Je & W R H €)ememememenegemenemen

| ,/@;-.J o704

TTememeeme) © [fEeTeaea E\%mo [BeEcaeEea TeOsTsTetete) @ [sOemeaeasas
3 g 3 ® ‘
0 B o B o




).
]
>
D
>
L
a
<
-
2
(@
@)
>
Z
o
-
-
—
(24
&
[a

2.2 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (1350A-2300A)

SW6
L

Required Packages:

1010.36X/1010.48X

1009.0XX/1011.XXX

1oBocBHoHoHcHoHcHeHeHoHoHcHocHecHoRcHoHcRBecHecBoHeHocRocHoHocBocHoRcBoEHoHeH«

o
IEI-D1-E 3T - -E-T R - - E- B3 E-- DT -1 E1-T-D1-E3-T3-TA-E3-E3-E3-01-E3-_T3-—L3-{

=omomo
HeHeRe G/nmn

m.m.m_.m.m_.m_.m_.m_.m.m_.m.m_.m_.m_.m.m.m.r\

@BeDeTeTeTeTeTE

TN = 7o

MOMQMON ® QMQMOMOMOHOMUMOMOMOMOMOMOMOMODDMOMQMON @ \eBeomemocReToHeTeE

A}

f
i

]

dec@c@o@o@o@o)\ & moﬂo_uc_u

uaﬂaﬂaﬂaﬂaﬂaW@ Naﬂaﬂo_Uo_Ua_UoUcﬂaﬂon—cﬂaﬂaﬂnﬂoﬂaﬂaﬂaﬂiﬂaW@ Naﬂaﬂoﬂnﬂaﬂ

o

°

AS -

o




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.2 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (1350A-2300A)

1 e C A | o
< = |Iif =

Required Packages:
1024.260/280

53)1 @

o

1 T A 5 o [
i & vl i}
o N2 = Z1h! 2 illig
=Y = n aile
Uo VW=D 2. ﬁ ! G o
o alE 2= 1 By
| ﬂ% (= Fy\ ﬁ 4 i
i {[7 VW /l ! g@ s lo
N [ /I.;r-l// & . T I
=3 = L | | i
SN T = ‘ s o g © /0 o
S S =-Foar= | s lo
i S ol s, a1 alls! S i

N ——— S~

rEs




).
]
>
D
>
L
7
<
-
2
o
o
>
Z
o
-
-
=
a4
n
&)

2.2 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (1350A-2300A)

Required Packages:
1024.260/280

N

m.mnmnmcm-mnmom.mnmnm-m.meEAh%D\
&

T OCIOCIOCTIOCIOCIOLIOCIOCIOCIOLIOCIQLIOLTNOT QT

10omo=mo=0=0

efJofJefJefe

SW6

S=s—=s=c=s S
AcERecRecReRA

JeHe
EE=T] o
1e=m0=0 @) @) f=e=0e

ofJefJofJjelJeljoljeLijefJefJe L]

0
M8x40

S NN /Y
gl RO\
NI/ (RNNRD SN\
e o —0 !_ .Ien A 0-
s S m~ .o.!_ X 0/
o RN @ _®

== ==

- <]’

=Kk o

RS ﬁlﬁ
[«] /= =emo=o= |y

% 70 [T0S 46 De.
&
0,

<

c—me=memms=aswme .




m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m.m‘m.m.m_@u\ﬁ = 7
Somosomememomomomomomomom o= i @.e, 2R L:a
homo=mo=o=o s=emommocs 1 3 s.a N e
sHoeHeHoHe e HeE 4@ Dea INNGEN q
7 M @@ 2 ? e.. fos.aé .ﬂau/ %
v N DN =
o 2, o 0, = X Y
W% m m [ @ a.w_o of age P w
X2 o N RN '
S O YIS %, NN 2
8 S e OO
£ il LN
o w - < s De— age“no
g0 g \
35 N
8o
X -
m=es g=n
2 =
N
O i F-—J-) %0.
stjelHeH ekl d( De \ !‘.—..I:,,c@ o
%.. C— AR,
V4
) @
il
W {) mm
m

@
I

N § /
T T

-
o
>
L
72]
n
<
L
-
-
o
o
>
Z
O
[
-
—
a4
[
2
o

2.2 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (1350A-2300A)

P DS




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.2 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (1350A-2300A)

Required Packages:
1021.XXXX (1043.XXX)

chclcRodododedododoo

=PY=24 N}

[\

;

O

:

u}

:

o

¢ 5’

Q- 5 . 0
B B s °
l' ;
NISS D
IS g
Iy o
., :
Iy 0
N °

cloRodododoDoNo oo ol 1




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.2 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (1350A-2300A)

Required Packages:
1009.0XX/1011.XXX

L

o

@y

M10 5
°

- Qi

=4 o

b

1

]

OdObMeFeReEeEeFeReHeEeEeHeRemeE

0T OmT 0T 0T 0T 00T 0TI 0TI 0ET0ETI 0TI 0T OETOE

4 =
(= == == —=e—e—s

LI OO o & % u
——|||! g EE
7 WERERER= 05 r 3 i ie
=l — f ° o o
— |l 7 200l
0! A )
o 1 £ le
§5 9' 7 % E:
—ia 0 It
£ia ° lo
= ol (] © o
ED a = & E q;
—tg e
5 0 0 © o
A ia LS Sl s
i —o |[[if== —& ° HiE
o o [} n A4
o ] N I HI
: i N == Qi
a o I E.EOE ==-4|o 0 H
° 1 ~1 D) = I o
a0 Y Z © & 0=
ﬂél 0% ﬁ'& A < =y it/
®)° ¢ g 7 4 =5 2
9 Ife| ¢ (I
Sie il B = 7S N
=i o ol & S 8
— 1 I ® A 27 ’,.’_e? va o7,
DoDoDomek Lyl [? (AL W
Somomomoc I E ’-G_s ﬂ'ﬂ' W
4
/




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.2 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (1350A-2300A)

Required Packages:
1021.XXXX

cHc@clAcAoRoRoRDoRoodor> ©

It o
v 77T

@ |egegegegegegegeo
s

e

leegegege

%A

cOcQe-dedededededodods




-m-m-mnm-mnm-m-mnmnmnm-E@D\e_
X EI0CI0CI0CI0CIOEIOCIOCIOCTIOEIOCTIOLNOT O = 'a&-e__
@ X Vo) @
0 X o
g o0
X = X X
o O UL E
C < ©
o> a -
- X o O prstmssr=emrmsmemsmimimess
o VA b N BeOeBeBlecBlecReBElocBecBleBleBloBe R«
=Q =9
S5 o S5
g8 55
o - [
1 oy
1o e;
i gt
1 u| ww
0 o il

-
o
>
L
72]
n
<
L
-
-
o
o
>
Z
O
[
-
—
a4
[
2
o

2.2 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (1350A-2300A)

not continue.

SW8
L

P DS




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY =, ) —

2.3 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (495A-1300A)

4 Flat bar to 2 Flat Bar(5mm Copper) 2 Flat bar to 2 Flat Bar(5mm Copper)
(65kA) (65kA)




— LJ)— DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

2.3 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (495A-1300A)
M5X10
o)

Required Packages:
1010.48X

1009.0X6 /1044.XXX
3 §

isBeBecEsEBeBeBEsBe\ p [EcEcEeEBecEcEcBeEcEcBeBcEsBecBeEcBeBe

=e=270
Oty p, @\-E\-E-EA-E\-E\-E!-

©

:
iH

[y
o
(9]
n
—o
oHe

cBeHeBeBeEcHeBeBeEcBeBeEcBeBeBeBeBe\ @ JeReB et

B-E-E\-a.yg\-a-a-ﬂ-anﬁ)]@

1cBeE:BeBeB.B

SW5

T

— Al
o\

E\x3




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY =, ) —

2.3 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (495A-1300A)

Required Packages:
1024.260/280

P OrOrO=O=0=00:0

SN= - s s s emeemiece-cmemimimowes

E\CHS




—P >

2.3 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEM

(R [H]

i

(0

/u

ledobdegede ===

]

Ll |

= I .

575]
==
L=rf

DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

BLY (495A-1300A)

¢l Required Packages:

1024.260/280

=

< ||y wpyes
SO e
GG fe!
1
gl
il
Iilﬂ

=/

R
R

Required Packages:
1021.XXXX (1043.3XX)

cdododododododoo ool 18

Required Packages:
1012.002/003/004

4
[

| ©
AR

\
Vi




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY =, ) —

2.3 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (495A-1300A)

Required Packages:

i
i
|
i
i o
|
(e g 2
i « " s
e a
1 ' ” M10
} —
i
I 9
- 1.7 M10
= 1
B i : & g
;é = U-.
N [2
Lo ®
13mm
) Ba— (¢)
Required Packages: 536
1021.XXXX o
] = S "E].,; . =

M8

cRoRoRo@o@oMo@o Moo Do P 1E




>
[a1)]
b
L
n
0
<
L
—
2
(@)
o
2
p4
O
T
2
Q
o
|
2]
(@]

P DS

2.3 TWO (2) FLAT VERTICAL BAR ASSEMBLY (495A-1300A)

Required Packages:

1009.0X6 /1044 XXX

o
S0

cso

Torque: 20Nm

SW8
L




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

@ 3. EARTHING BAR ASSEMBLY

2

ST

Wellestienay,

Saain,

|
®
 fcpan i X fman — T
[1 o
i 150 mm
TN usdEy\ uBdzEy N

|~~~ Earthing Assembly

(Mid Busbar Position Optional)

Standart Earthing

/Assembly

250 mm |

-

L al

Neutral Rated Current | Flat Copper Size (mm) xQty Neutral Rated Current | Flat Copper Size (mm) xQty
e e [ B S —

1/2N 1350A 20/5x2 1/2N 2500A 40/5x2
1/1N 1350A 40/5x2 1/1N 2500A 40/10x2
1/2N 1620A 25/5x2 1/2N 3000A 50/5x2
1/1N 1620A 50/5x2 1/1N 3000A 50/10x2
1/2N 1860A 30/5x2 1/2N 3400A 60/5x2
1/1N 1860A 60/5x2 1/1N 3400A 60/10x2
1/2N 2300A 40/5x2 1/2N 4000A 40/10x2
1/1N 2300A 40/10x2 1/1N 4000A 80/10x2




>
[a1)]
b
L
n
0
<
L
—
2
(@)
o
2
p4
O
T
2
Q
o
|
2]
(@]

B 3. EARTHING BAR ASSEMBLY

—P >

Required Packages:

1012.0XX

s\{m_ ,

wn
™
S~
wn
N
X
&
2

e e S LRt e

&<
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂml/Eum

e e e et ==\

S = &C
amummmumummmmmmmammmamum,Eumm cHRcEc-RcRcRcRcAcRcmcmncm-ama D

Douououmm HoOeos

.EOEODOD JopPd

1 £ [l

Earhting Tape

= ssme = o ===/

cac-acasasg

cHeHoHe l.Q
oo ocaf ‘.0

.mwm®m®\"° '@
Holoo st




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY = ,7)—

M 4. TOP COVER ASSEMBLY

Warning: This assembly step must be apply after cassette assembly (internal part assembly).

Without Baying Kit

\ With Baying Kit




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

B 5.REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

\ Warning: This assembly step must be apply after cassette assembly (internal part assembly).
0\ Required Packages:

’ 1003.X20
M5X10

@M

o™ Wﬁ
s

1

i

31—,1/]

|
oL JE

‘/l




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

B 5. REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

Required Packages: \
1003.X20 o\
\N\\\N\\ Mé6x23

8 pcs.

¥




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY

@ 6. FIXED FORNT COVER ASSEMBLY

SW6
L J ﬁE \ Required Packages:
1020.X20
) ';1 i _

‘ M5X10
8 pcs.




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY = ,7)—

[ 7.SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY
‘c\

Mé6x23
8 pcs.

Required Packages:
Side Panel:706.2XX
Busbar Protection:1023.1XX

M5x25
1 pcs.

@Q

M5x25 Only for 800




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY = ,7)—




— 1 )= DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY




DISTRIBUTION MODULE ASSEMBLY = ,7)—







